
Section 690.150  Calculation of Child Care Restoration Grant Award Amounts

a)	Grant amounts will be determined based on four factors:

1)	The licensed capacity of the applicant, as indicated on its day care license as of March 1, 2020.  If the applicant received its license after March 1, 2020, then its grant award amount will be determined based on its licensed capacity as of the date of its application.

2)	The applicant's current Circle of Quality in the ExceleRate Illinois Quality Rating and Improvement System (see 23 Ill. Adm. Code 235.65).

3)	The CCAP county grouping in which the applicant is located.

4)	Whether the applicant is in a disproportionately impacted area.

b)	If an applicant is located in a disproportionately impacted area, its grant amount will be increased by 10%.
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c)	The first round of grants will be issued between July 1, 2020 and September 30, 2020.  If funds allow, a second round of grants will be made in September 2020 to cover the period of October 1, 2020 through November 30, 2020. The amount of the grants will be determined using the same criteria as the first round (see Section 690.140). After the conclusion of the second round, any grant funds still available may be utilized to fund additional rounds. The selection method may vary based on location and population served to maximize the equitable distribution of financial assistance among disproportionately impacted areas and other affected areas.
